BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.194/2023 in Service Appeal No.11948/2020 Faham Dil Khan

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary & Others.

RESPONDENTS

INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annexure	Page
1	Exemption Application		1
2	Counter Affidavit		2
3	Authority letter		3

(MUHAMMAD JAVED MARWAT)

100 ans

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department Peshawar

(Respondent No.2)

SECRETARY

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Agriculture Department

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.194/2023 in Service Appeal No.11948/2020 Faham Dil Khan

<u>VERSUS</u>

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary & Others.

APPELLANT

14241

Dated 12-07-2024

RESPONDENTS

Subject:

EXEMPTION IN RESPECT OF SECRETARY AGRICULTURE RESPONDENT NO. 2 IN EXECUTION PETITION NO.194/2022 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO.11948/2020 TITLED FAHAM DIL KHAN V/S GOVT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & OTHERS.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

- 1. That the above titled case is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal which is fixed on 15-07-2024.
- 2. That the Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated28-06-2024 has directed Secretary Agriculture respondent No.2 to appear in person on next date of hearing i.e 15-07-2024.
- 3. That the undersigned is extremely engaged in some other important activities due to which unable to attend date of hearing in the instant execution petition.
- 4. That the process of implementation report in the instant case will be finalized at earliest.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that exemption of Respondent No.2 (Secretary Agriculture Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) from personal attendance on the date of hearing fixed on 15-07-2024 before the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar may kindly be allowed in the best interest of public please.

(MUHAMMAD JAVED MARWAT)

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department Peshawar

(Respondent No.2)

SECRETARY

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department

Through Additional Advocate General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa KP ST.

(2)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.194/2023 in Service Appeal No.11948/2020 Faham Dil Khan

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary & Others.

<u>RESPONDENTS</u>

Counter Affidavit

The undersigned hereby solemnly declare/ affirm that the contents of the exemption application are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

(MUHAMMAD JAVED MARWAT)

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department Peshawar

(Respondent No.2)

SECRETAR

Govi, of Khyber Pakhiunkhwt. Ágriculturó Department

1 2 JUL 2024

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petition No.194/2023 in Service Appeal No.11948/2020 Faham Dil Khan

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary & Others.

RESPONDENTS

AUTHORITY LETTER

I, hereby authorize Mr. Ikram Muhammad, Section Officer (Litigation) BPS-17, Agriculture Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to file exemption application as well as pursue the case in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar till decision of the case.

(MUHAMMAD JAVED MARWAT)

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department Peshawar

(Respondent No.2)

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Agriculture Department